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HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Lancaster Catholic
Schuylkill Valley

BOXSCORE

Football
10/25 at 7:00 pm
at Schuylkill Valley

League

1
Lancaster Catholic 14 0 8 7
Schuylkill Valley 14 7 7 12

SCORING SUMMARY

Lancaster Catholic: Brandon Way 96-yard run
PAT Kick ( Wickenheiser)

Schuylkill Valley: Cooper Hohenadel 14-yard pass from Logan NawrockKi
PAT Kick (Reese Wamsher)

Lancaster Catholic: Brandon Way 65-yard run
PAT Kick ( Wickenheiser)

Schuylkill Valley: Luke Spotts 20-yard pass from Logan Nawrocki
PAT Kick (Reese Wamsher)

Schuylkill Valley: Dominic Cole 2-yard run
PAT Kick (Reese Wamsher)

Schuylkill Valley: Kowen Gerner 25-yard pass from Logan Nawrocki
PAT Kick (Reese Wamsher)

Lancaster Catholic: Brandon Way 1-yard run
PAT 2 Pt Pass (Brendan Sullivan from David Stefanow)

Lancaster Catholic: Zach Dresch 48-yard pass from David Stefanow
PAT Kick ( Wickenheiser)

Schuylkill Valley: Logan Cammauf 6-yard run
PAT Failed 2 Pt Pass

29
40

oT Total
29
40



Schuylkill Valley: Logan Cammauf 64-yard run

PAT Failed 2 Pt Pass

TEAM STATS

Lancaster Catholic

First downs
Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - LANCASTER CATHOLIC

Name
Colton Hegener

David Stefanow

RUSHING - LANCASTER CATHOLIC
Name

David Stefanow

Brandon Way

Corde Douglas

Chris Baumler

20
478
36/282
7.83
16/23
69.57
196
5/34
0/0
0

133

265

398

0/0

Comp

RECEIVING - LANCASTER CATHOLIC

Name
Zach Dresch

Colton Hegener

Att

21

Yds
3]
244

Yds
104
4]

Schuylkill Valley

21
398
24/133
554
19/36
52.78
265
4/26
3127
4233

282

196

478

0/0

Yds TD

193 1

Yds/Att
344
11.09

T
15

Yds/Catch
17.33
8.2

INT

O O W O

TD



David Stefanow 1
Charlie Warren 2
Brandon Way 1
Corde Douglas 1

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
Name Comp

Logan Nawrocki 19

RUSHING - SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
Name

Cooper Hohenadel

Logan Cammauf

Brandon Pyle

RECEIVING - SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
Name

John Kowalski

Luke Spotts

Dillon Lackner

Kowen Gerner

Cooper Hohenadel

Alex Gehret

3
21
N
16
Att Pct
36 5278
Att Yds
10 27
12 102
2 4
Rec Yds
1 5
8 143
3 32
3 59
3 32
1 -6

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS
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PEOPLE ARE READING

10.5
11
16

Yds TD
265 3

Yds/Att
2.7
8.5

2

Yds/Catch
5
17.88
10.67
19.67
10.67
-6

O O O O

INT

TD

1 New York Yankees pitcher goes from 'limbo' to the World Series with

some help from his Millersville family




