

<u>Home</u> / <u>Sports</u> / <u>High School Sports</u> / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Lancaster Catholic Schuylkill Valley 29 40

BOXSCORE

Football 10/25 at 7:00 pm at Schuylkill Valley League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Lancaster Catholic	14	Ο	8	7	Ο	29
Schuylkill Valley	14	7	7	12	0	40

SCORING SUMMARY

Lancaster Catholic: Brandon Way 96-yard run

PAT Kick (Wickenheiser)

Schuylkill Valley: Cooper Hohenadel 14-yard pass from Logan Nawrocki

PAT Kick (Reese Wamsher)

Lancaster Catholic: Brandon Way 65-yard run

PAT Kick (Wickenheiser)

Schuylkill Valley: Luke Spotts 20-yard pass from Logan Nawrocki

PAT Kick (Reese Wamsher)

Schuylkill Valley: Dominic Cole 2-yard run

PAT Kick (Reese Wamsher)

Schuylkill Valley: Kowen Gerner 25-yard pass from Logan Nawrocki

PAT Kick (Reese Wamsher)

Lancaster Catholic: Brandon Way 1-yard run

PAT 2 Pt Pass (Brendan Sullivan from David Stefanow)

Lancaster Catholic: Zach Dresch 48-yard pass from David Stefanow

PAT Kick (Wickenheiser)

Schuylkill Valley: Logan Cammauf 6-yard run

PAT Failed 2 Pt Pass

Schuylkill Valley: Logan Cammauf 64-yard run

PAT Failed 2 Pt Pass

TEAM STATS

Lanca	ster Catholic			Schuylkill	Valley			
First downs	20			21				
Total yards	478			398				
Rushes/Yards	36/282			24/133				
Rushing avg	7.83			5.54				
Comp/Atts	16/23		19/36					
Comp pct	69.57		52.78					
Pass yards	196			265				
Penalties/Yds	5/34			4/26				
Punts/Yds	0/0			3/127				
Punting average	Ο			42.33				
Rushing yds allowed	133	133			282			
Passing yds allowed	265			196				
Total yds allowed	398			478				
Fumbles/Lost	0/0			0/0				
PLAYER STATS PASSING - LANCASTER CATHOLIC								
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT		
Colton Hegener	1	2	50	3	0	Ο		
David Stefanow	15	21	71.43	193	1	1		
RUSHING - LANCASTER CATHOLIC								
Name	At	t	Yds	Yds/Att		TD		
David Stefanow	9		31	3.44		Ο		
Brandon Way	22	2	244	11.09		3		
Corde Douglas	1		1	1		Ο		
Chris Baumler	4		6	1.5		Ο		
RECEIVING - LANCASTER CATHOLI	С							
Name	Rec	Yo	ls	Yds/Catch		TD		
Zach Dresch	6	10	4	17.33		1		
Colton Hegener	5	4	1	8.2		0		

David Stefanow	1	3	3	3		Ο
Charlie Warren	2	2	1	10.5		Ο
Brandon Way	1	1	1	11		Ο
Corde Douglas	1	16	6	16		0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - SCHUYLKILL VALLEY						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Logan Nawrocki	19	36	52.78	265	3	0
RUSHING - SCHUYLKILL VALLEY						
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/At	t	TD
Cooper Hohenadel		10	27	2.7		Ο
Logan Cammauf		12	102	8.5		2
Brandon Pyle		2	4	2		0
RECEIVING - SCHUYLKILL VALLEY						
Name	Re	ec	Yds	Yds/Catcl	1	TD
John Kowalski	1		5	5		Ο
Luke Spotts	8	3	143	17.88		1
Dillon Lackner	3	5	32	10.67		0
Kowen Gerner	3	5	59	19.67		1
Cooper Hohenadel	3	5	32	10.67		1
Alex Gehret	1		-6	-6		Ο

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

~

PEOPLE ARE READING

New York Yankees pitcher goes from 'limbo' to the World Series with some help from his Millersville family